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Sunrise
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Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
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: 50:55:06 North
: 04:24:26 East
: 15:00:00 East
: -00:42:22 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

04:37:37 Hour
-00:11:47 Hour

0 12:49:14 Hour
: 08:31:46 Hour
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: 08:45:23 Hour

Uttarayan
Dakshin

. Shisir
: 10:00:42 Capricorn

19:40:36 Scorpio

: Female

: 23-24/01/1979
. Tue-Wednesday
: 05:20:00 Hour

: 52:00:34 Ghati
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Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :
Yoga

Karan
Gana
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Nadi
Varan

Vashya

Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)
SunSign(West)

Scorpio - Mars

. Scorpio - Mars

Anuradha - 4
Satumn

: Vradhi

: Bava

: Deva

. Mrig

: Madhya
» Vipra

. Keetak

: Sarp

: Madhya
»Jal

Nay-Naini
Gold - Copper
Aquarius
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Sco 19:40:36 282:11:56 Jyestha 118 Mar Mer Ven --

Sun Cap 10:00:42 01:01:02 Sravna 1 22 Sat Mon Mon EnSign
Mon Sco 13:31:.00 14:03:07 Anuradha 4 17 Mar Sat Rah Dblitted
Mar C Cap 09:08:48 00:46:57 U Sadha 4 21 Sat  Sun Ven Exalted
Mer C Sag 29:26:46 01:35:00 U Sadha 1 21 Jup Sun Rah NuSign
Jup R Can 10:32:16 00:08:03 Pushya 3 8 Mon Sat Sun Exalted
Ven Sco 23:15:32 01:03:06 Jyestha 2 18 Mar Mer Mon NuSign
Sat R leo 19:33:24 00:03:.07 P Phal 2 11 Sun Ven Rah EnSign
Rah R leo 24:54:52 00:05:13 P Phal 4 11 Sun Ven Mer EnSign
Ket R Agu 24:54:52 00:05:13 P Bhad 2 25 Sat  Jup Mer ENnSign
Ura Lb  26:59:32 00:01:41 Visakha 3 16 Ven Jup Ven ---

Nep Sco 26:01:46 00:01:45 Jyestha 3 18 Mar Mer Rah ---

Plu R Vir 25:39:34  00:00:05 Chitra 1 14 Mer Mar Rah ---

Mid Heaven  Vir 19:49:14 - Hasta - 13 Mer Mon Ket --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:33:51
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Balance of Dasa : Saturn 4 Years 5 Months 26 Days

Sat 19 Years

Vimshottari Dasha

Mer 17 Years

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

24/01/1979
21/07/1983

21/07/1983
20/07/2000

20/07/2000
21/07/2007

21/07/2007
21/07/2027

21/07/2027
21/07/2033

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
24/011979
Rah 07/01/1981
Jup 21/07/1983

Mon 10 Years

Mer 17/12/1985
Ket 14/12/1986
Ven 14/10/1989
Sun 20/08/1990
Mon 20/01/1992
Mar 16/01/1993
Rah 05/08/1995
Jup 10/11/1997
Sat  20/07/2000

Mar 7 Years

Ket 17/12/2000
Ven 16/02/2002
Sun 24/06/2002
Mon 23/01/2003
Mar 21/06/2003
Rah 08/07/2004
Jup 14/06/2005
Sat  24/07/2006
Mer 21/07/2007

Rah 18 Years

Ven 20/11/2010
Sun 20/11/2011
Mon 21/07/2013
Mar 20/09/2014
Rah 20/09/2017
Jup 21/05/2020
Sat 21/07/2023
Mer 21/05/2026
Ket 21/07/2027

Jup 16 Years

Sun 08/11/2027
Mon 08/05/2028
Mar 13/09/2028
Rah 08/08/2029
Jup 27/05/2030
Sat  09/05/2031
Mer 15/03/2032
Ket 20/07/2032
Ven 21/07/2033

Sat 19 Years

21/07/2033
21/07/2043

21/07/2043
21/07/2050

21/07/2050
20/07/2068

20/07/2068
20/07/2084

20/07/2084
00/00/0000

Mon 21/05/2034
Mar 20/12/2034
Rah 20/06/2036
Jup 20/10/2037
Sat  21/05/2039
Mer 20/10/2040
Ket 21/05/2041
Ven 20/01/2043
Sun 21/07/2043

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Mar 17/12/2043
Rah 04/01/2045
Jup 11/12/2045
Sat  20/01/2047
Mer 17/01/2048
Ket 14/06/2048
Ven 14/08/2049
Sun 20/12/2049
Mon 21/07/2050

Rah 02/04/2053
Jup 27/08/2055
Sat  03/07/2058
Mer 19/01/2061
Ket 07/02/2062
Ven 06/02/2065
Sun 01/01/2066
Mon 03/07/2067
Mar 20/07/2068

Jup 08/09/2070
Sat  21/03/2073
Mer 27/06/2075
Ket 02/06/2076
Ven 01/02/2079
Sun 20/11/2079
Mon 21/03/2081
Mar 25/02/2082
Rah 20/07/2084

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasa is Sat4Y 5 M 5 D.

Sat  24/07/2087
Mer 02/04/2090
Ket 12/05/2091
Ven 12/07/2094
Sun 24/06/2095
Mon 22/01/2097
Mar 03/03/2098
Rah 24/01/2099

00/00/0000

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

The astrological configuration at the fime of your birth was Scorpio
Ascendant ( Lagna ) rising with Sagittarius Navamsa and Pisces Dreskana in the first
Pad of Jyestha, indicating you are a person who is a master in saying one thing
and doing exactly the opposite, to achieve your aim of earning a substantial
amount fo lead a life of comfort and pleasure.

Outwardly you seem to be highly religious. You talk convincingly about
rights and wrongs, morals and religion, and appear highly virtuous, but inwardly you
harbour ideas which are contrary to what you preach. Actually you are a person
bent upon being wealthy and eager to enjoy life to the full.

You are able to get away with your misleading appearance as you are
well read, intelligent, clever and have the advantage of affracting public attention
because of your interest in literature, poetry and the arts in general. The professions
that suit you are the press, advertising and publicity, book publication and
manufacturing musical instruments. You can also fare well as an engineer if you so
desire.

There is every chance of your earning well. But a good bit of it will e
spent, as you want 1o look impressive in public and maintain a comfortable house
with costly furniture and modern gadgets.

Few can match you in love-making. Very passionate, you adore your
partner; but if, as ill luck would have it, you were 10 get a passive spouse, you will
feel miserable. To avoid such an eventuadlity, you had better do your home work
properly before choosing your life parner. Note that you can find a good match
from those born under the Scorpio, Cancer, Taurus, Virgo or Capricormn signs.

Your mania for sex can cause health problems for you, like affecting your
private parts. So better go slow on the romantic front. The other diseases for which
you may be prone are piles and fumour. Right through, you will have to be very
careful as your health may suffer during your 13th, 27th, 31st and 49th years. If you
take proper care, you can get over them.

The colours that favour you are orange, red, yellow and cream; those you
have to shun are white, green and blue.

Numbers 1, 2, 3, 4 and 9 suit you admirably; the ones you have to avoid
are 5, 6 and 8.
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Your lucky days are Sunday, Monday, Tuesday and Thursday wheras
Web: www.futurepointindia.com, e-mail: mail@futurepointindia.com

Wednesday, Friday and Saturday are inauspicious.
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